
\ 

REGULAR MEETING OF THE COM! ... 1ISSIONERS OF SAN ANTONIO 

THURSDAY, JANUARY 4, 1940, 10:00 A.M. 

PRJ:<.;SENT: Mayor Maury Maverick, presiding, and Commissioners Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of 

the previous meeting was dispensed with and ordered approved. 

MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to 

Commissioner Lipscomb: 

Bear Oil & Distributing Co., 1631 South Laredo Street for Gasoline Installation at 

511 Guadalupe Street. 
The following Petitions were granted on motion of Commissioner Lipscomb. 
Peacock Cleaners', 1907 Cincinnati Avenue, to install 3 H.P. Steam Boiler. 

General Neon Adv. Co. to erect Neon Sign at 219 Losoya. 

Modern NeoQ qorp. to erect Neon Sign at 409 South Santa Rosa. 

National Outdoor Adv. Co. to erect Neon Sign at Nogalitos and Lrake. 

National Outdoor Adv. Co. to erect Neon Sign at 219 Water Street. 

Neon Signs & Service to erect Neon Sign at 315 Main Avenue. 

Neon Signs & Service to erect Neon Sign at 2510 Main Avenue. 

Neon Signs & Service to erect Neon Sign at 1330 Broadway. 

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and anproved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes" lJlaverick, Davis, Hein, Iipscomb and Steffler. 

No. 858 AN ORDINANCE (1183) 

A?PROPRIATING $3,115.42 OUT OF THE BAC='~ frAX GEN.!:RAL FUND 
; 

AND TRANSFERRING SN.-Il!: TO THE 1939 GENERAL FUND. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of t3,115.42, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Back Tax General Fund, payable to the 

National Bank of Commerce, San Antonio, Texas, transfBrring same to the 1939 General Fund, 

this amount heing collections made prior to 1936. 

PASS1D AND APPROVnL on the 4th day of January 1940. 

Maury Maverick 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
" City Clerk. 

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, pa~sed and approved by 

the follo\ving vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, l,ipscomb and Steffler. 

No. 859 AN OrLINANCE (1184) - 733 

APPROPRIATING *10,002.96 OUT OF THE 1939 Gli;1::EAt FUND TO PAY 

ijAL.ANCE DUE OI~ NOTE #11 AND ACCRU3D INTEREST. 

BE Irr ORDAINbD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Eiurn. of ~10,002.96, 

be and the sa.lle is approp,riated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, payable to the National 

Ban~ of Commerce, San Antonio, Texas, to pay balance due on One (1) Note No. 11, of the 1939 

General Fund Series, maturing on or before June 30, 1940, ~lO,OOO.eG, and accrued interest 

$2.96. 

PASSED AND Al.-.lpROVED on the 4th day 0 f January 1940. 

AfTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Maury Maverick 
~.1ayor • 



342 

Commissioner Davis introduced the follow"ing ordinance, which was r,ead, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: A~s, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Li~scomb and Steffler. 

No. 860 AN ORDINANCE (1185) 

A?PhOPRIATING $2,409.30 OUT OF THE 1939 GENEFAL :FUND TO PAY INTEREST 

ON NO'llES FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 1939. 

B'£!; IT OFtDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $2,409.30, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, payable to the National 

Bank of Commerce, San Antonio, Texas, tp pay interest on 1939 General Fund Notes for the 

month of December, 1939. 

PASSED AIID A?PROVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City Cle rk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the follo'wing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscollb, Steffler. 

No. 861 AN ORDINANCE (1186) 

APPROPRIA1'ING ~83.19 OUT OF THE POLICE & FIRE~yIIEN'S PENSION FUND 

TO PAY I:0J'TEREST ON NOT~S FOR THE ~,mNTrt OF DECR/lEER, 1939. 

BE IT ORLAIN.8D by the Commissioners a f the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $83.19, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund, payable to 

the National Bank of Commerce, San Antonio, Texa~, to pay interest on Police & Firemen's 

Pension Fund Notes for the month of December, 1939. 

PAESZD MiD APPROVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

A1TLST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Mayor Maverick introduced the following orlinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, and Steffler. 

No. 862 AN ORDINANCE (1187) - 73 to 

APPROPRIATING $105.71 OUT OF THE 1939 GEnERAL FUND - VARIOUS ACCOUNTS -

TO PAY FOR MATt:RIALS, SUPPLIES & MISC.:2:lLANEOUS SERVICES. 

B.h; IT ORDAIN.B..L by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $105.71, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund to pay for materials, sup-
JI 

plies and ill iscellaneous services, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office, 

as follows: 

Public Affairs in General 
Parks, Sanitation & Public Property 
Fire & Police 

;$ 24.75 
30.00 
50.96 

$105.71 

PASSED AND APPIiOVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

AT1~ST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Ma ury Illa ve rick 
Mayor. 

, 

I 



\ 

[ 

[ 

[ 

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, lioscomb and Steffler. 

Ho. 863 AN ORDINANCE (1188) jVJ {j- 737 

APPROPRIATING $120.75 OUT OF THE RIVER IMPROVEll1ENT FUND 

OF 1936 FOR DECBlvTI3ER 31, 1939 PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ~120.75, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the River Improvement Fund of 1936 for December 

31, 1939 payroll. 

PASSED AND A??ROVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aoproved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maveric~~, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb and Steffler. 

No. 864 AN ORDINANCE (1189) - 738' 
APPROPRIATING $5,714.87 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, DEPAR~,1:EtJT 

OF PARKS, SANITATION AND PUBLIC PROPERTY, FOR DECEI\mER 31, 1939 

PAYROLLS. 

B1; IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, tha t, the sum of ~'5, 714 .87, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Department of Parks, 

Sanitation and Public Property, for December 31, 1939 payrolls, for the following Accounts: 

Commissioner 
Rivers & Ditches 
City Hall Building 
Old Ce:r.letery 
San Jose Cemetery 
Golf Courses 
Markets 
Zoo 
Recreation 
Olmos Basin & Dam 
Pioneer Building 
Museum 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 4th day of January 

ATTnST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

~ 405.00 
420.50 
419.25 
147.50 
380.50 

1,048.00 
622.50 
851.12 
701.25 
192.50 

50.00 
476.75 

$5,714.87 
1940. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance", which was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, tp-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb and Steffler. 

No: 865 AN ORDINANCE (1190) 

APPROPRIATING $16,847.07 OUT 8F THE 1939 GENEPtAL FUND, DEPARTM:!.:NT 

OF SANITATION, PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY, FOR DECEl\lliER 31, 1939 PAYROT_LS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of e16,847.07, 

be and the same. is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, De partment of Parks, 

Sanitation and Public Property, for December 31, 1939 payrolls for the following Accounts: 

Parks & Plazas 
Street Cleaning 
Sewage Plant 

PASSBD AND APPROVED on the 4th day of January 

TTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

$ 3,725.65 
11,119.42 

2,002.00 
$16,847.07 

1940. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 



Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approve 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler. 

No. 866 AN ORDINANCE (1191) 

APPEOPRIATING $281.45 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STREET MAINTENANCE 

ACCOUNT, FOR DECE).1BER 31, 1939 PAYROLL. 

B.b. IT ORDAINi!,D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $281.45, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Street Maintenance Account, 

for the December 31, 1939 payroll. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

ATTLST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, 'which was read, passed and a"Qprove 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: A~s, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler. 

No. 867 AN ORDINANCE (1192) 

APPROPRIATING ~2 ,425.91 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND FOR DECEr,IBER 

31, 1939 PAYROLLS. 

b.11; IT ORDJ>.INED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $'2,425.91, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Police Account, for 

December 31, 1939 payrolls. 

PASSED ~D APPROVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

ATT~ST: J. J. Patterson 
City Cle rk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ajprov8t 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler 

No. 868 AN ORDINANCE (1193) 

AP?EOPRIATING $55.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION 

TRUST ACCOUNT FOR REF'lJNDS AND REPAIrS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of t55.00., be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of Street Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and 

Repairs, as per City Engineer's letter of January 3, 1940, as follows: 

AA Plumbing Co. 
Andres Bonillas 
VV. J. Sebers 
City of San Antonio 

Refuhd 
" 
" 

Repairs 

$25.00 
6.40 
7.85 

15.75 
$55.00 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: J. J •• Patterson 
City Cler':\:. 

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb and Steffler 

No. 869 AN OEDINANCE (1194) 

ACCEPTING THE ArrTACHED PROPOSAL OF SAN ANTONIO :,,1ACHINE & SUPPLY CO., TO 

FURNISH THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, PARKS & PLAZAS DEPART:',iENT, VrITH CHAIN 

LINK FENCING FOR LENVER n&GHTS PARK TENNIS COURTS. 

I 

I 



[ 

[ 

[ 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal' 

of San Antonio Machine & Supply Co., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San 

Antonio, Parks & Plazas Department, with Chain Link Fencing for Denver Heights Tennis Courts 

for a total sum of $331.00 allowing a discount of 2% if paid within 10 days from date of the 

delivery and acceptance making a net total sum of $324.38 and this net total sum of $324.38 

being hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund, Parks & Plazas Department, in paymen 

of same. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

ATT~ST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, vvhich was read, passed and approve 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler 

No. 870 MJ OhDINANCE (1195) M~- 7HH 
ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF ALI/EN AUTO ELECTRIC SERVICE 

TO FURNISH THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, POLICE DEPARTMENT, WITH 

42 AUTO SPOT LIGHTS AND 37 POLICE IDENTIFICATION LIGHTS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the proposal of Allen 

Auto Electric Service, same being attached hereto, be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the 

City of San Antonio, Police Department, with forty-two (42) No. 250 BA Do-Ray Auto Spot 

Lights and thirty-seven (37) No. 53 Do-Ray Identification Lights making a total number of 

seventy-nine (79) offered in this proposal at a unit price of $2.91 per each light or a 

total sum of $229.89 allowing a discount of 2% if paid within 10 days from date of delivery 

and acceptance making a net total sum of $225.29 and this net total sum of $225.29 being 

hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund, Police Department, in payment of same. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approve 
J 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler 

No. 871 
~ 

AN ORDINANCE (1196) - 7 Jf 6 

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF A...\1EFICAN L~FFANCE FOAMITE CORP., 

TO FUlli\IISH TIl1£ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, FIRE DEPAR~v1ENT, WITH ONE LIFE NET. 

BE IT OEDAIllliD by the Commission~rs of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal 

of American LaFrance Foamite Gorp., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the aity of San 

Antonio, Fire Department, with One Browder Life Net, Manufactured by Cory-Patterson Company, 

for the net sum of ~150.00 and this amount of $150.00 being hereby appropriated out of the 

1939 General Fund, Fire Department, in payment of same. 

PASSED AND APPROVl:!;D on the 4th day of January 1940. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City Cle rk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 



346 

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, 'which was read, passed and anproved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler. 

No. 872 AN ORDINANCE (1197) M@- 7 Jjb 

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PPOPOSAL OF SAlVI SPEIR HARDVv"ARE CO., TO FUrNISH 

THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, POLICE DEPARTMENT, ViITH FORTY-THREE WINCHESTER 

PUMP SHOT GUNS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal 

of Sam Speir Hardware Co., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio, 

Police Department, with forty-three (43) ;~odel 1897 Winchester Pump Shot Guns vdth 20" barrel 

@ ~22.80 each or for a total sum of ~980.40 allowing a 2Pjo discount making a net total sum 

of $960.79 and this net total sum of $960.79 being hereby appropriated out of the 1939 

General Fund, Police Department, in payment of same. 

PASSED M~D APPROVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

ATT~ST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apnroved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Aye s, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler. 

No. 873 AN OEDINANCE (1198) 

ACCEPTING THE AT'I'ACHED PEOPOSAL OF GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO., TO FUFNISH 

THE CITY OF SAN A:t-J"TONIO, FIRE ALARM DEPARTMENT, WITH ONE STEEL TRUCK 

BODY AND AERIAL LADDER. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal 

of Graybar Electric Co., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio, Fire 

Alarm Department, with One Steel Truck Body and Aerial Ladder, Manufactured by the McCabe­

Powers Auto Body Co., St. Louis, Mo., not mounted, for the net total sum of $696.75 FOB Polic 

Repair Shop, San Antonio, Texas, and this net total sum of $696.75 being hereby apnropriated 

out of the 1939 General Fund, Fire Alarm Department, in payment of same. 

PASSED AND APPEOVED on the 4th day of January 1940. 

1v1a ury Maverick 

TTBST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit~ Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler. 

No. 874 AN OFDINAlJCE (ll 99) . - 74 rt 
APPROPRIATING t;5. 00 TO REFUND TO c. L. Y,'ORTHY AMOUNT PAID FOR 

MEDICAL SERVICES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COlv1lvUSSION2T~,S OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That $5.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund 

Judgments & Suits Account, to refund to C. L. Worthy, City employee, fees paid for medical 

Iservices on account of injuries received in accident at bridge on Houston Street across 

l'lazan Creek, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on November 13th, 1939, in 

hich particle of timber lodged in eye. 

2. Upon execution and delivery of release, approve by the City Attorney, the 

uditor is directed to deliver to C. L. Worthy city warrant in the amount of $5.00 in full 

ccord and satisfaction of all claims on account of said injury. 

3. PASSED AND APPEOVED this 4th day of January A. D. 1940. 

TTEST: J. J. Patterson 
Cit Cle k 

Maury Maverick 
Ivlayor. 

I 

I 

I 
,I 
( 

. , 

" 



[ 

[ 

11 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Pein, I,ipscomb, Steffler. 

No. 875 AN OEDINANCE (1200) 

APPROPRIATING ~2. 50 TO fillFUND TO N. H. VjI~LIAMS FEES FOR 

MEDICAL SERVICES. 

BE IT ORDAINBJJ BY THE Cm',lMISSIONERS OF l'HE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That $2.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Vund 

Judgments ~ Suits Account, to refund to N. H. Williams, City Employee, fees for medical ser­

vices paid by him on account of injuries received on August 25th, 1939. 

2. Upon execution and delivery of release, approved by the City Attorney, the 

Auditor is directed to deliver city warrant in the sum of $2.50 to N. H. \i\'illiams. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 4th day of January, A. D. 1940. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordir:.ance, VJhich was read, passed and a'lproved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler. 

No. 876 AN ORDINANCE (1201) - 7S{) 

APPROPRIATING $131.50 TO REIMBURSE HUGO REUS FOR EXPENSES 

AND ViAGES ON ACCOUNT OF INJURIES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CONIMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That $62.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General 

Fund - Street Maintenance Payroll, and that $69.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out 

of the 1939 General Fund - Judgments & Suits Account, to reimburse Hugo Reus, City employee, 

for expenses and wages on account of injuries sustained on December 9th, 1939, at the City 

Material Yard, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, while doing some welding work 

in which the left forearm was badly burned and became infected. 

2. Upon execution and delivery of release, approved by the City Attorney, the 

Auditor is directed to deliver to Hugo Reus city vmrrant in the sum of t13l.50 in full accord 

and satisfaction of all claims of each and every character on account of injuries received. 

3. PASSED AND A:t?PROVED this 4th day of January, A. D. 1940. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, ~ipscomb, Steffler. 

AN ORLINANCE (1202) __ '7 S" I 
ACCEPTIlJG A REWARD FOR TEE CAPTURE OF AN ESCAPED :FUGITIVE. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUl~USSIONERS 0]' TEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of $25.00 be and the same is hereby accepted, on behalf of the 

City of San Antonio, from the State of Oklahoma, as reward for the capture of an escaped 

fugitive from the Oklahoma State Penitentiary. 

2. Said sum of t25.00 shall be held for the benefit of the Fire and Police Pensio 

Fund and to be disposed upon order of the Firemen, Policemen and Fire Alarm Operators' Pensio 

Board. 



34H 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 4th day of January A. D. 1940. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City Clerk. 

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, v:hich was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscorab and Steffler. 

AN ORDINANCE (1203) 

REGU1JirrING SALES Oli' GOODS Al"JD CERTAIN ITEMS ON SUNDAY. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page \1 ) 

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the fcllowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler. 

AN ORDINANCE (1204) 

.AN GRDI.NANCE CR.M.TIl~G CONT11ACT WITH CI::::.JTPAL FIRE PREVENTION CmvT.MITTEE 

.FOR HOT WELLS DISTF~ICT TO liURNISH FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES • 

. (For full text a f this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book uJu, page II ) 

Commissioner Davis introduced the follov\,ing ordinance, which was read, passed and a'lDroved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb and Steffler. 

AN OFcDINANCE (1205) 

AN ORDINANCE ?ROVILING FOE THE AD~:PTION OF THE PROVISIONS 0 F SDJATE 

BILL NO. 206 ACrTS OF FORTY-SIXTH LEGISlATURE, BEI)JG ARTICLE 7328.1 

REVISED Cn-IL STATUTES 192p. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page lZ) 

On motion of Co~~issioner Davis, duly seconded and carried, a petition of The International 

Committee of Young Men's Christian Association for exemption from taxation on Lots 7, 9 and 

11, City Block 433, was granted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, 

Lavis, Hein, Lipscomb and Steffler. 

Commissioner Lipscomb made the following recommendations, which were adopted by the following 

vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb: 

eToe AmbeTson for permit to install gasoline equipment at 105 Kayton Ave. Granted. 

, xley's Grocery for permit to install gasoline equipment at 258 Barrett Pl. Granted. 

Truckers Garage for permit to install gasoline equipment at 1109 W. Houston St. Granted. 

idway service station for permit to install gasoline equipment at 1131 E. Co~~erce. Granted. 

Tex-Pet Filling Station for approyal of location of drive-in filling station at 1102 W. 

oplar St. Granted. 

Star garage for permit to install gasoline equipment at 213 N. St. Mary's. NOT GRANTED. 

On motion duly seconded and carried, a petition of the I. & G. N. Railroad Company for permit 

o install a 3000 gallon underground gasoline storage tank at the Commerce Street Roundhouse 

as read and referred to Commissioner Lipscomb. 

he resignation of Rev. Donald Redmond, Ben Baines, Virgil V.'olfenberger and Lonnie Crow 

rom the San Antonio Safety Commis'sion, were, on motion of Mayor Maverick duly seconded and 

I 

I 

I 



j 
T 

1 

[ 

[ 

[ 

[ 

carried, accepted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, 

Steffler and Lipscomb. 

Commissioner Steffler recommended that the following petitions "for approval of subdivision 

and vacating plats be approved, which motion was··adopted by unanimous vote on roll call: 

Heirs of Samuel Tatar, Lots 11, 12 and 13, NCB 2234; Paul E. Steffler, Lots 1 and 2, NCB 
....., 

6690; C. W. Fenstermaker, tract on Stephenson Road,; :':Iinnie and Louis Giorgia, Lots 7 and 8, 

NCB 3016. 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

- ~ -

ATTEST: 9,Qif~~ 
(TV CITY CL~RK. 




